AllenES will initiate the implementation tasks of the Storm Water Management Program upon 
client approval.  The implementation activities outlined above will be completed through 
December 31, 2026.  

COSTS 

AllenES will perform the proposed scope of work related to Phase 1 described above on a lump 
sum basis, not to exceed Twenty-one Thousand dollars ($21,000), without client approval.  

This cost strictly covers the scope of work requested, and includes labor, expenses, and travel 
costs needed to perform the scope of work. No work will be performed beyond these costs without 
the County’s authorization.